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[No. 78, A.] 	 [Published April 18, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 418. 
AN ACT for an act to authorize the proper state 

officers to pay the special assessments for the 
year 1887, against the property of the state, in 
the city of Milwaukee, commonly known as the 
State Industrial School for Girls. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

API"Priatispecial c'n 	&Karim 1. The proper state officers are hereby to pay  
aasedunieuta authorized and directed to issue, deliver and pay 
against proper- 4  
ty of State In- 60 the city treasurer of the city of Milwaukee, upon 
dustrial School + 
for ()Iri s, 1W17. uuv pas sage and publication of this act, a state 

warrant in the sum of one thousand, one hundred 
and twenty five dollars, upon rezeiving from the 
said city treasurer his certificate of redemption of 
said lands hereinafter described, for the special 
assessments thereon for the year 1887, against the 
laud owned by the state, commonly known as the 
Industrial School for Girls, and described as a 
piece of land bounded northwesterly by Prospect 
avenue, northeasterly by Hydraulic avenue, south-
easterly by Lake avenue, and southwesterly by an 
unnamed street. all in the southwest quarter of 
section fifteen, in the first ward of the city of Mil-
waukee. Said city treasurer of the city of Mil-
waukee is hereby authorized to receive said 
amount in full redemption of said lands from the 
sale thereof for the non- payment of said special as-
sessments for the year 1887. And the said treas-
urer is hereby authorized and directed to pay to 
the owners and holders of the said special certifi-
cates, upon presenting the same to him, the 
amount due thereon. Said special assessments 
and certificates are as follows: 

No. 157, being for five hundred ninety-five 
lineal feet of wood curbing, as per contract with 
John O'Neil. 

No. 177, for one thousand seven hundred fifty-
eight cubic yards of grading roadway, as per con-
tract with M. Dunn. 

No. 197, five hundred fifty-three lineal feet 
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planking sidewalk, as per contract with Charles 
Ketchell. 

No. 215, two hundred thirty-five square yards 
paving gutters, and two hundred sixty-four cubic 
yards graveling roadway, as per contract with 
John Donoghue. 

And the sum of seven dollars and ninety-two tT.: tzedild 
cents for sprinkling the roadway, for the season 
of 1887,1887, shall be credited to the First and Eight-
eenth ward funds of said city, and shall be divided, 
in the judgment of the comptroller, between said 
ward funds. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force upon and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 16, 1889. 

[No. 75, A.] 	 [Published April 19, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 419.. 
AN ACT to authorize the city of Milwaukee to 

issue bonds, to be called water department con-
struction bonds. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEartoN 1. The common council of the city of 
Milwaukee is hereby authorized to provide by ordi-
nance for the issue of corporate bonds of said city, 
not exceeding in amount one hundred thousand 
dollars, payable in not more than twenty years after 
the date of said issue, bearing interest not exceed-
ing the rate of five per cent. per annum. Said 
bonds shall be known as and called water depart-
ment construction bonds, and shall be issued ex-
clusively to provide funds for the construction, 
reconstruction and repairs of buildings, engines 
and machinery for the use of the water depart-
ment of said city. 

SECTION 2. All bonds issued under the provis-
ions of this act shall be signed by the mayor and 
clerk of said city, countersigned by the comptrol-
ler of said city, attested by the commissioners of 

88— L 

Citrof Milwau-
kee $100,000 
water depart-
ment construo. 
tlon bonds. 

How Issued and 
payable. 


